Date: 08.11.2017

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. P.J. Tower, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under sub regulation (2) of regulation 29 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

With reference to above mentioned subject I hereby provide details of purchase executed on 07.11.2017 of shares of SRG Housing Finance Limited, Scrip Code: 534680.

Enclosed Form in the prescribed format as required under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Archis Jain

CC to: SRG Housing Finance Limited

(Target Company)

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)			SRG HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		ARCHIS JAIN			
		PACS- PUSHPA JAIN SULOCHANA DEVI JAIN MANORMA JAIN SEEMA JAIN HRIDAY INSURANCE CONSULTANT PVT. LTD. SRG GLOBAL BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED GENDA LAL JAIN HUF MEENAKSHI JAIN AARTI PRAKASH JAIN RAJESH JAIN GENDA LAL JAIN VINOD JAIN HUF RAJESH JAIN HUF SRG GLOBAL SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. JIKISHA JAIN SRG SECURITIES FINANCE LIMITED RHYTHM CONSULTANTS PVT LTD AMBITIOUS ASSOCIATES PRIVATE LIMITED VINOD K. JAIN			
Mhath	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE			
, rame(ay at the cook anomalyses in the site of the site based	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
Details	s of the acquisition / disposal as follows	,	•		
Before	the acquisition/s ell under consideration, holding of:	14			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	7654487	58.88%	58.88%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)				
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	7654487	58.88%	58.88%	
Detail	s of acquisition/ sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	180000	1.38%	1.38%	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			1 0004	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	180000	1.38%	1.38%	
	the acquisition/sale, holding of:	7001105	(0.250)	(0.070/	
a) '	Shares carrying voting rights	7834487	60.27%	60.27%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		-		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	7834487	60.27%	60.27%	
	Mode of acquisition /-sale-(e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market			
	Date of acquisition /-sale of shares / VR or date of receipt/ intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	07.11.2017			
	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1,30,00,000 equity shares			
	Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,30,00,000 equity shares			
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,30,00,000 ed	witz charac	WELL STREET	

ARCHIS JAIN UDAIPUR 08.11.2017

